## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22485/2024 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2024 in FA No. 639/2018 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

TOWN IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SUKHDEV SINGH SOHAL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 30-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.

Mr. Apoorva Singhal, AOR

Mr. Aman Kumar Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondent.

Interim stay of the impugned order subject to the petitioner depositing the principal amount within a period of three weeks from today before this Court.

It is needless to observe that if the said amount is not deposited in time, the interim order shall stand vacated automatically.

Tag with SLP (C) No.21340/2024.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)