

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21340/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2024 in FA No. 632/2018 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

TOWN IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL SINGLA

Respondent(s)

([ONLY OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21344/2024 (XVII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 21693/2024 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 21369/2024 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 21629/2024 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 21349/2024 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 21628/2024 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 21247/2024 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 22017/2024 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 21879/2024 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 21968/2024 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 21772/2024 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 22485/2024 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 22833/2024 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 21094/2024 (XVII-A)

Date : 04-11-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

Contd..

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.
Mr. Apoorva Singhal, AOR
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Kumar Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Aakarsh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ishank Jha, Adv.
Ms. Vaishnavi Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Aayushmaan Vatsyayana, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) submitted that in compliance of the interim order(s) of this Court, the amounts have been deposited in all these cases.

Registry is directed to deposit the said amounts in an interest-bearing fixed deposit account of a nationalised bank earning the highest interest for an initial period of six months subject to automatic renewal.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)