SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).3749/2025 [ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 14-11-2024 IN FA NO. 117/2019 PASSED BY THE NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI]

TOWN IMPROVEMENT TRUST BATHINDA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SARABJEET KAUR

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.)

Date: 17-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.

Mr. Apoorva Singhal, AOR

Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aman Kumar Thakur, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondent.

There shall be interim stay of the impugned order subject to the petitioner depositing the principal amount within a period of three weeks from today before this Court.

It is needless to observe that if the said amount is not deposited in time, the interim order shall stand vacated automatically.

Tag this matter with Special Leave Petition (C) No.21340 of 2024.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)