ITEM NO.19 COURT NO.7

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21340/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2024 in FA No. 632/2018 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi]

TOWN IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

SECTION XVII-A

VERSUS

SUNIL SINGLA

Respondent(s)

[ONLY I.A. NO. 292828/2024 IN SLP(C) 26471-26476/2024 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26471-26476/2024 (XVII-A)

ONLY I.A NO.292828/2024 IN SLP(C) NO. 26471-26476 OF 2024 IS TO BE LISTED., IA No. 292828/2024 - PERMISSION TO DEPOSIT COST (including in SCLSC)

Date: 28-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.

Mr. Apoorva Singhal, AOR

Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aman Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Gagan Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ishank Jha, Adv.

Mr. Aayushmaan Vatsyayana, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

I.A NO.292828/2024 IN SLP(C) NO. 26471-26476 OF 2024

Permission is granted to deposit the balance amount Rs.1,79,887/- in terms of interim order dated 14.11.2024.

contd..

- 2 -

At request, three weeks time is granted to learned counsel for the respondent(s) to file rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)