

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21340/2024

TOWN IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL SINGLA

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26953-26976/2024 (XVII-A)

IA No. 74867/2025 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

IA No. 74868/2025 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 74866/2025 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 74865/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

Date : 15-04-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.
Mr. Apoorva Singhal, AOR
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aayushmaan Vatsyayana, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, AOR
Ms. Chandni Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 26953-26976/2024

Issue notice on all Interlocutory Applications returnable
within three weeks.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RANI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

